
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2070
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2003
ILLEGAL MIGRATION TO EUROPEAN UNION
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of illegal migration from India to European Union through Moscow;

(b) if so, whether any joint effort has been made by Indian and Russian Embassy to stop such illegal immigration; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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